
DRAFT   Date  (as of 11/22/2024) DRAFT     Event    (no H&A dates) Start Time Course

Friday, March 1, 2024
Registration Opens for Match Play, Ike Cup, and Blue and Silver Ringers 

Tournaments

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Active Handicap Season Begins

Thursday, March 20, 2025 Open Play Tee Time 0830 Blue

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Open Play Tee Time 0830 Silver

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0830 Blue

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Silver

Mon-Fri, 14-18 Apr Silver Aeration

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Blue

Mon-Fri, 21-25 Apr Blue Aeration

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Silver

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0730 Blue

Monday, May 5, 2025 Match Play Begins

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Two-Man Shamble Shotgun 0800 Silver

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0730 Silver

Thursday, May 22, 2025 ABCD Scramble; Memorial Breakfast and Membership Meeting Shotgun 0845 Blue

Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Silver

USAFA Graduation 0700

Mon-Fri, 2-6 June, 2025 Junior Golf Camp

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Blue

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Two-Man 6-6-6 Shotgun 0800 Blue

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Silver

Mon-Fri, 23-27 June, 2025 Junior Golf Camp

Wed-Sun, 25-29 June US Senior Open, Broadmoor

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Blue

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Silver

Monday, July 7, 2025 Match Play Sudden Death Starts

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Individual Modified Stableford Tee Time 0700 Blue

Thursday, July 17, 2025 ABCD Variable Best Ball Shotgun 0800 Silver

Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Blue

Start of EGC Member - Guest (Not EMGA)

Sunday, July 27, 2025 End of Match Play Knock Out Round 1

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Kregel Round 1 Shotgun 0800 Silver

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Kregel Round 2, <unch and Mid-Season Membership Meeting Shotgun 0800 Blue

Mon-Fri, 4-8 Aug Blue Aeration 

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0700 Silver

Mon-Fri, 11-15Aug Silver Aeration

Sunday, August 10, 2025 End of Match Play Knock Out Round 2

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 1000 Blue

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Two Man Scramble Shotgun 0800 Blue

Sunday, August 24, 2025 End of Match Play Knock Out Round 3

Open Play Competition Tee Time 0730 Silver

Silver Ringers End

Thursday, August 28, 2025 USAFA Parents Weekend, moved EMGA to Tue, 26 Aug 0730

Saturday, August 30, 2025 USAFA Home Game

Thursday, September 4, 2025 ABCD Shamble Shotgun 0800 Blue

Sunday, September 7, 2025 End of Match Play Knock Out Round 4

Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Blue

Blue Ringers End, Ike Cup Qualifications End

Silver Closed until 1030

Thursday, September 11, 2025 USAFA Reunion on Thurs, moved EMGA to Tue, 9 Sep 0730

Saturday, September 13, 2025 USAFA Home Game

Monday, September 15, 2025 Ike Cup Round 1 Shotgun 0800 Silver

Monday, September 16, 2024 Ike Cup Round 2 Shotgun 0800 Blue

Member-Member , Lunch and Fall Membership Meeting Shotgun 0845 Silver

Blue Closed until 1200

Fri-Tue, 19-23 Sep Falcon Invitational

Thursday, September 25, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Blue

ABCD Devil Ball Shotgun 0800 Silver
Thursday, October 2, 2025

Thursday, May 29, 2025

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

Thursday, July 24, 2025

Thursday, September 18, 2025



EMGA Appreciation and Lunch

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0800 Silver

Thursday, October 16, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0830 Silver

Thursday, October 23, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0830 Blue

Tuesday October 28, 2025 Open Play Competition Tee Time 0830 Silver

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Corona and USAFA Reunion on Thurs, moved EMGA to Tue, 28 Oct

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Army at Air Force Home Game

Thursday, November 6, 2025 Open Play Tee Time 0900 Blue

Thursday, November 13, 2025 Open Play Tee Time 0900 Silver

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Active Handicap Season Ends

Thursday, October 2, 2025


